JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE

June 5, 2007
3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

Rep. Shields, Chair
Rep. Barker
Rep. Cameron

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-170
Tapes: 106, 105B

Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair
Sen. Nelson
Sen. Winters

Rep. Hanna
Rep. Nathanson

Sen. Brown
Sen. Burdick

Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

SB 5520 Department of Justice — Work Session

HB 2125 Child Support Program — Public Hearing and Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 106A
003 Chair Shields Calls the hearing to order at 3:09 pm.
Opens a Work Session on SB 5520 Department of Justice.
009 Doug Wilson, Budget Introduces Memorandum re: SB 5520 Department of Justice
Analyst, Legislative Budget Bill (Exhibit 1).
Fiscal Office
090 Chair Shields
091 Mr. Wilson
123 Rep. Hanna
128 Mr. Wilson
136 Rep. Hanna
139 Mr. Wilson
175 Chair Shields
177 Mr. Wilson
199 Sen. Winters
205 Mr. Wilson
209 Sen. Winters
214 Hardy Myers, Attorney
General, State of
Oregon
229 Sen. Winters
230 Chair Shields
233 Mr. Myers
245 Chair Shields
252 Mr. Wilson

Tape 105B



002
005

011
073
074
087
100
103
109
163

191
194
206
208
211
217
231
237
244
340

348
349

354
355

361
364

368
372

380
386
404

405
426
Tape 106B
002
003
004
005

Mr. Wilson
Chair Shields

Mr. Wilson
Chair Shields

Rep. Nathanson

Mr. Wilson

Rep. Nathanson

Mr. Myers
Mr. Wilson
Chair Shields

Rep. Hanna
Mr. Wilson
Rep. Hanna
Mr. Wilson
Chair Shields
Mr. Myers
Rep. Hanna
Mr. Myers

Mr. Wilson
Sen. Westlund

Chair Shields
Mr. Wilson

Chair Shields
Sen. Westlund

Rep. Hanna
Mr. Wilson
Sen. Nelson
Mr. Wilson

Chair Shields
Mr. Wilson
Chair Shields

Rep. Nathanson

Mr. Wilson

Mr. Wilson

Rep. Nathanson

Mr. Wilson
Chair Shields

Continues the budget presentation.

Moves Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations to SB 5520
be approved.

Vote: 8-0-2
Exc.: Senator Brown and Burdick
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Move to adopt the Legislative Fiscal recommended
Amendments for SB 5520.

Discusses SB 5520 (Exhibit 2).

Vote: 8-0-2

Exc.: Senator Brown and Burdick

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Introduces Key Performance Measures (Exhibit 3).



007

010
012

013

016
024

024

039

047

061
063

064
066

067

071
084

Additional Exhibits:

Fiscal Analysis of Proposed Legislation (Exhibit 5).

Sen. Westlund

Chair Shields
Sen. Westlund

Chair Shields

Chair Shields
Mr. Myers

Chair Shields

Mr. Wilson

Ronelle Shankle,
Department of Justice

Chair Shields
Rep. Cameron

Chair Shields
Mr. Wilson

Sen. Westlund

Chair Shields
Chair Shields

HB 2125 — A (Exhibit 6).

Testimony on House Bill 2125A (Exhibit 7).

Move to adopt the Key Performance Measures for SB 5520.
Vote: 8-0-2

Exc.: Senator Brown and Burdick

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Moves SB 5520 as Amended, to the Full Committee with a Do
Pass recommendation.

Vote: 8-0-2
Exc.: Senator Brown and Burdick
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Closes Work Session on SB 5520 Department of Justice.
Opens Public Hearing on HB 2125-A .Child Support Program.
Introduces Staff Measure Summary of HB 2125-A (Exhibit 4)
and Fiscal Analysis of Proposed Legislation (Exhibit 5).
Presents Child Support Program.

Opens Work Session on HB 2125 — A Child Support Program.

Moves HB 2125 -A to the Full Committee with a Do Pass
recommendation.

Vote: 8-0-2

Exc.: Senator Brown and Burdick

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Adjourns the hearing at 4:14 pm.

Work Session Action Report LFO Analyst Recommended for SB 5520 (Exhibit 8).



