## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION <u>PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE</u>

## MEETING INDEX

June 5, 2007 3:00 p.m.		Hearing Room H-170 Tapes: 106, 105B
Members Present:	Rep. Shields, Chair Rep. Barker Rep. Cameron Rep. Hanna Rep. Nathanson	Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair Sen. Nelson Sen. Winters
Members Excused:		Sen. Brown Sen. Burdick
Staff Present:	Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 5520 Department of Justice – Work Session HB 2125 Child Support Program – Public Hearing and Work Session	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 106A		
003	Chair Shields	Calls the hearing to order at 3:09 pm.
		Opens a Work Session on SB 5520 Department of Justice.
009	Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	Introduces Memorandum re: SB 5520 Department of Justice Budget Bill ( <b>Exhibit 1</b> ).
090	Chair Shields	
091	Mr. Wilson	
123	Rep. Hanna	
128	Mr. Wilson	
136	Rep. Hanna	
139	Mr. Wilson	
175	Chair Shields	
177	Mr. Wilson	
199	Sen. Winters	
205	Mr. Wilson	
209	Sen. Winters	
214	Hardy Myers, Attorney General, State of Oregon	
229	Sen. Winters	
230	Chair Shields	
233	Mr. Myers	
245	Chair Shields	
252	Mr. Wilson	
Tape 105B		

002 005	Mr. Wilson Chair Shields	Continues the budget presentation.
003	Mr. Wilson	
073	Chair Shields	
073		
	Rep. Nathanson	
087	Mr. Wilson	
100	Rep. Nathanson	
103	Mr. Myers	
109	Mr. Wilson	
163	Chair Shields	
191	Rep. Hanna	
194	Mr. Wilson	
206	Rep. Hanna	
208	Mr. Wilson	
211	Chair Shields	
217	Mr. Myers	
231	Rep. Hanna	
237	Mr. Myers	
244	Mr. Wilson	
340	Sen. Westlund	<b>Moves</b> Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations to SB 5520 be approved. <b>Vote:</b> 8-0-2
		Exc.: Senator Brown and Burdick
348	Chair Shields	Hearing no objection, declares the motion <b>CARRIED</b> .
349	Mr. Wilson	<u> </u>
354	Chair Shields	
355	Sen. Westlund	<b>Move</b> to adopt the Legislative Fiscal recommended Amendments for SB 5520.
361	Rep. Hanna	Discusses SB 5520 (Exhibit 2).
364	Mr. Wilson	
368	Sen. Nelson	
372	Mr. Wilson	
		Vote: 8-0-2
		Exc.: Senator Brown and Burdick
380	Chair Shields	Hearing no objection, declares the motion <b>CARRIED</b> .
386	Mr. Wilson	Introduces Key Performance Measures (Exhibit 3).
404	Chair Shields	
405	Rep. Nathanson	
426	Mr. Wilson	
Tape 106B		
002	Mr. Wilson	
003	Rep. Nathanson	
004	Mr. Wilson	
005	Chair Shields	

007	Sen. Westlund	<b>Move</b> to adopt the Key Performance Measures for SB 5520. <b>Vote</b> : 8-0-2
		Exc.: Senator Brown and Burdick
010	Chair Shields	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
012	Sen. Westlund	<b>Moves</b> SB 5520 as Amended, to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation.
013	Chair Shields	
		Vote: 8-0-2
		Exc.: Senator Brown and Burdick
016	Chair Shields	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
024	Mr. Myers	
024	Chair Shields	Closes Work Session on SB 5520 Department of Justice.
		<b>Opens Public Hearing</b> on HB 2125-A .Child Support Program.
039	Mr. Wilson	Introduces Staff Measure Summary of HB 2125-A ( <b>Exhibit 4</b> ) and Fiscal Analysis of Proposed Legislation ( <b>Exhibit 5</b> ).
047	Ronelle Shankle, Department of Justice	Presents Child Support Program.
061	Chair Shields	
063	Rep. Cameron	
064	Chair Shields	<b>Opens Work Session</b> on HB 2125 – A Child Support Program.
066	Mr. Wilson	
067	Sen. Westlund	<b>Moves</b> HB 2125 -A to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation.
		Vote: 8-0-2
		Exc.: Senator Brown and Burdick
071	Chair Shields	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
084	Chair Shields	Adjourns the hearing at 4:14 pm.

## Additional Exhibits:

Fiscal Analysis of Proposed Legislation (**Exhibit 5**). HB 2125 – A (**Exhibit 6**). Testimony on House Bill 2125A (**Exhibit 7**). Work Session Action Report LFO Analyst Recommended for SB 5520 (**Exhibit 8**).